502683438 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kari Juntunen	02/13/2014
Leena Valtakari	02/13/2014
Susanna Makinen	02/13/2014
Jarno Kallio	02/13/2014
Jari Vehmaanpera	02/14/2014
Pentti Ojapalo	02/14/2014
Marja Paloheimo	02/13/2014
George Szakacs	02/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AB ENZYMES OY
Street Address:	TYKKIMAENTIE 15
City:	RAJAMAKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	05200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14067040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (617) 542-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH J. KOIPALLY
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

502683438 REEL: 032232 FRAME: 0084

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30836-0004002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. GRACE
Signature:	/Christine M. Grace/
Date:	02/18/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032232 FRAME: 0085 Attorney Docket No.: 30836-0004002 / A9360P-USA

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>KARI JUNTUNEN</u> of Krematoorinkuja 4H, Espoo, 02680 FINLAND; <u>LEENA VALTAKARI</u> of Puistokuja 10B, Rajamaki, 05200 FINLAND; <u>SUSANNA MAKINEN</u> of Vaanteenmaentic 10 B 2, Layliainen 12600 FINLAND; <u>JARNO KALLIO</u> of Sahankaan 4A3, Jarvenpaa, 04430 FINLAND; <u>JARI VEHMAANPERA</u> of Lepsamaentic 159, Klaukkala 01800 FINLAND; <u>PENTTI OJAPALO</u> of Daalintic 202, Tuusula 04360 FINLAND; <u>MARJA PALOHEIMO</u> of Riekkopolku 5, Vantaa 04150 FINLAND; and <u>GEORGE SZAKACS</u> of Dayka Gabor U 11, Budapest 1118 HUNGARY hereby assign to:

AB ENZYMES OY, a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Tykkimaentie 15, Rajamaki 05200 FINLAND; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"),

the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled NUCLEIC ACIDS ENCODING FUNGAL SERINE PROTEASE, filed October 30, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/067,040, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 032232 FRAME: 0086

Date: 13. 2. 2014	2 J
***************************************	JUNTUNEN
Witnessed by:	
Signature: 7 + 44	Date: 13.2.2014
Name: Time Hatel	-
Signature: MU GUUL	Date: 13, 2, 2014
Name: <u>ANU SAHHEUA</u>	•
Date: 13 Feb., 2014 NEC	un Maltalean
LEEN	A VALTAKARI
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Name: Tima Kataja	
Signature: <u>Au Jaur</u>	Date: 13-2, 2014
Name ANU CANMELL	

Date:	Sum Hill
	SUSANNA MAKINEN
Witnessed by:	
Signature: <u>AUJ FAULL</u>	Date: 13, 2 - 2014
Name: ANY SAHMECA	
Signature: The Hall	Date: /3.2.2014
Name: Tong Hataja	
	La esta de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company
30.00.00	Jime Lo Vio
Date:13.2.2014	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	JARNO KALLIO
Witnessed by:	
Signature: MU Gelle Cu	Date: 13.2 2014
Name: AM SAMMEA	·····
Signature: Kall	Date: 13.2.2014
Name: Pina Hadaja	

Date:	5 W
	JARI VEHMAANPERA
Witnessed by:	
Signature: <u>AU FUUL</u>	Date: 14. 2. 2014
Name: <u>ANU SAHMELA</u>	
Signature: T- KLR	Date: 14.2.2014
Name: Tilna Kadaya	
Date;	<u> </u>
	PENTTI OJAPALO
Witnessed by:	
Signature: <u>AU JAUUL</u>	Date: 14-2-2014
Name: ANU SAHHELA	
Signature: 12. Hank	Date: 14-2.2014
Name: Tima dataja	

Assignment Page 4 of 5

Date:/3, 2, 2014	Hein Pricles
Date.	MARJA/PALOHEIMO
Witnessed by:	
Signature: Aud	Date: 13 2.2014
Name: Mana Hadaja	
Signature: A. Kak Name: Tina Kadaja Signature: Alle Pallech	Date: 13. 2. 2014
Name: ANU SAXIVIELA	
Date:	
	GEORGE SZAKACS
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Name:	······································
Signature:	Date:
Name:	

Assignment Page 5 of 5

23158706.doc

Attorney Docket No.: 30836-0004002 / A9360P-USA

Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
The second of th
KACS
Date: <u>Fcb. 13 , 2014</u>
man and the second of the seco
Date: <u>Feb. 13, 2014.</u>

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 032232 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 02/18/2014